## NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES OR FOR DISTRIBUTION TO UNITED STATES NEWS WIRE SERVICES.

## **Oakley Ventures Grants Stock Options**

**Vancouver, BC – February 8, 2021:** Oakley Ventures Inc. (the "**Company**" or "**Oakley**") (CSE: OAKY) announces that the Company has granted a total of 500,000 incentive stock options to various directors and officers of the Company. Each option vests immediately, is exercisable into one common share of the Company at a price of \$0.40 per share until February 8, 2026, and is governed by the terms of Oakley's recently-adopted stock option plan.

Prior to the grant, the Company did not have any outstanding stock options.

## About Oakley Ventures Inc.

Oakley Ventures Inc. is a junior Canadian-based mining company with a focus on identifying and evaluating mineral resource projects for further exploration and future development, if warranted. The Company is currently focused on exploring the ESN Project located in White Pine County, Nevada, which Oakley has the sole and exclusive option to acquire, and the Koster Dam property located in the Clinton Mining Division of British Columbia, in which Oakley has a 45% interest.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors

Glenn Collick Chief Executive Officer, Director

For further information, please contact:

Glenn Collick Chief Executive Officer, Director (778) 868-2226

The CSE has not reviewed, approved or disapproved the content of this news release.